Ordinance No. 9419

2019 Budget Proposal

Hammond Redevelopment

SPONSORED BY:

COUNCILMEN DAN SPITALE & SCOTT RAKOS



| abeq

00028 000'2$
"000°0L$ 000°'0L$
000°0L$ 000'01$
006'25$ 005'25$
889 889%
0£9$ 0£9%
669'61$ 669'61$
1ES0E$ 1£5'0e$
.mwm_oxw 586°07$
1005°2r$ 005'2v$
000'9% 000°'9$
PEP'98$ vED'88$
165'6.% 165'6.$
pajdopy paysiignd

| "ON wuo4 jebpng

[8AR. | /30UBIBJUOY

saoinaeg [eba

s9||ddng 9010

aouelinsu| yjeey

uonesuadwion S,UsUIoAR

weswAojdwaun

vold

d443d

Aiejsioag

SIBLOISSIUWOY Juswdojarspay

AynebuoT

101931 9ANDAX]

Buiuue|d 4o Jojoaaq

wajj aulq

Wd 21:01:8 8L0¢2/52/6

00’6y

60'6EY

00°0¢cy

vo'€l

e0eEly

e0Ely

LOELY

(418304

LO'LLY

10°LLY

WLy

oLy

oLy
9po2 way aury

uoljepodsuel ]
pue uopesuNWWo)

SQ0IAI9S [BUOISS0I4

so|ddng aa10

sjyeuag aafkojdwg

sjjouag askoldwg

sjiyouag aako|dwg

s)jjsusg askojdwg

sabepy pue ssueesg

sabepp pue sauees

sabep) pue saueesg

sobepp pue sauejeg

sabepp pue saueleg

sabepp pue ssuejes

Aiobajen-qng

SIOHVHO
AaNV S331AY3S

SIDHUVHO
ANV S30IAY3S

S3aNddNS

S3AVIAYTS
IYNOSH3d

S3DIAYIS
TYNOSY3d

S3ADIAYIS
TYNOSH3d

S3DIAYIS
IYNOSH3d

S3ADIAYTS
TYNOSY3d

SADINYES
IVNOSH2d

S3ADINGTS
TYNOSH3d

S§30IAGTS
IYNOSY3d

$30IAY3s
IYNOSH3d

S30INY3S
TVNOSYH3d

fiobajen

INIWJOT1IAIATH

LNINJOTIAIATY

1N3IWdOTIA3A3Y

1ININHOTIAIATH

1NINdOTaNIA3H

1IN3IWHOTIAIATY

LNINJOTIAIATH

ANINAOTIAIQTY

ININJOTIAIAT

1NINGOTIAIATH

INIWJOTIAIA3Y

1NIWNJOTIAIAT

ININJOTIAIATH
yuswiedag

IVHINID
1LNINHOT13A3A3H
VIO3dS - LOV8

IVHANIO
LNIWNJOT1IAIATY
WIO3dS - LOv8

IVEINIO
1NINLOT1IAIATH
IvIO3dS - 10V8

IVHINIO
IN3INJOT1IAIATY
VD34S - LOV8

IveaNao!
LINIW4013AIaTN
TVID3dS - LO¥8

IVH3NIO
LNINGOTIAIATY
VI03AdS - 0P8

VYHIANIO
1NINJOTIAIATH
VIO3dS - LOve

IVHINIO
1NIWJOT1IAIATY
VIO3dS - LOY8

IYHIANIO
1INIWJOTIAIAI
VID3dS - LOP8

IVEINIO
1ININHOTIAIAT
vio3dsS - Lov8

L2 ENEY
LNINGOTIAIATH _
VI03dS - LOP8|

TYH3INTD
1NIWNdO13AIA3H
WIOAdS - L0V

VHEANID
LNINJOTNIAIATH
IVIOAdS - LOP8

puny

uaswdojpAspay puowweH JUR ayeq AJUROY 6102 TB3K

alewls3 1abpng - | wlio4 18bpng

SjuNOooY Ja pleog SJe)S 8y Aq paaoiddy

SoUBUI- JUBUILIBAOS) [8007] §0 Juswneda(] ay) Aq pequaseld



1600°€25$

600°€Z5$ moo],ﬁmw

LS6'v2LS
1000'¢$
;000'S$
looo'z$

‘005§
paydopy

Z obed

600°€25$

1S6'vC1$

000°2$

'000'6$

000'2S

005$
paysiqnd

| 'ON uuod jebpng

IVL0L LINN

[1E101 TTVHINID LINIWHOTIAIATY IVIOTdS - Love

yoedw) deg xe] Auadoid

shepnojende)

sableyn g seonag 1ayjo

Buiuiel] g uogesnp3g Buinuguon

BuisiaApY
wa)| sur

Wd €1:01:8 810¢/5¢/6

00°0Fy

00'6ey

00°6eY

[]0)31% 4
apod way aur

yedw| den xe) Auedold

skepng [ended Joyio

sabieyn
pUE S82IAI8S JaYI0

sabieyn
pue saIAI8S Y0

Buisipaapy pue Bupuud
Aobajen-qng

dVvD XVL ALd3d0¥d

SAVILNO V1IdvD

SIOIVHO
ANV S3DIAYIS

SIOAVHO
ONV S30IAY3AS

S3IDUVHO
ANV S30INY3S

KiobBayesn

1NINJOTIAIATY

1NIWdOTaAIA3Y

LNINJOTIAIATY

1ININJOTIAIATH

LININLOT1IAIATA
juaswpedag

IvY3ANTO
1NINJOT1IAIATY
WVIO3dS - LOve

IVHINIO
1NIWdOTIAIQTH
vi03dS - L0V8

IVYINIO
LINIWJOTIAIATY
VI03dS - Lovs

RV ENE DY
IN3WdOI3AIaTY|
ID3dS - L0v8;

IVH3INAD!
ININOTIEFAIATY |
IVIDAdS - LOY8]

pung|

SjUNo2dY Jo pieag ajels ay) Aq paaaiddy

B2UEBUI4 JUSWILIDAOS) |€307 JO Juswedaq a8yl Aq paquosald



| abey

mmz.na
|svz'ces

v65'v$
{€96'9L$

i869°L$

mmsw
' ‘Lg Jaquiedaq - | Alenuep

Z 'ON wuo4 Jebpng

S6¥'ZLS
S69°Z1LS

862°C$
$0c'6$

£68%
810Z ‘1€ Joquiadaq - | A|np

Wd §5:01°8 81.0¢/5¢/6

€10l LININdOTIAIT3IH ANOWINVH - 5180
IVYIN3O LNJWdOTIAIATY TVIOAdS

(13AD) uonnquisig Xe] as1oX3 S[0IYSA [elolawwon
uoNquUISIQ Xe | 8SIDX3 PeIDNY/3[OIYa/ JOJO

uoIINGUISIP XE1 UCINISU [eloueu)d

seld

1432 ]

(492"}

SWEN SNUAASY 9POJ SNUBAY

IVH3INID|
ININHOTIAIATY TWIDALS - L0V

LLCENER]
LNIWJOTIAIATY TVIDIS - LOV8)]

IVHINIO|
AINIWDOTIAIAIY TVIDIJS - L0v8]

puny

Juswdojoaspay puowweH - GLg0 U 9)eT Ajuno) 6L0Z JEsA
anuUBA9Y SNOBUE[|9ISI JO 9jewllsT - Z w10 196png

SJUNO9Y Jo pieog ejels ey) Aq pesosddy

@aueUld jJuslILIBA0S) 2007 JO Juawpedag ey Aq paquaseld



Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Approved by the State Board of Accounts

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS

Budget Form No. 3 (Rev. 2018)

Print
9/25/2018 8:11:25 PM

The Notice to Taxpayers is available online at www.budgetnotices.in.gov or by calling (888) 739-9826.

Complete details of budget estimates by fund and/or department may be seen by visiting the office of this unit of government at

Council Chamber at City Hall.

Notice is hereby given to taxpayers of HAMMOND REDEVELOPMENT, Lake County, Indiana that the proper officers of
Hammond City Council will conduct a public hearing on the year 2019 budget. Following this mesting, any ten or more
taxpayers may object to a budget, tax rate, or tax levy by filing an objection petition with the proper officers of Hammond City
Council not more than seven days after the hearing. The objection petition must identify the provisions of the budget, tax rate, or
tax levy to which taxpayers object. If a petition is filed, Hammond City Council shall adopt with the budget a finding concerning
the objections in the petition and testimony presented. Following the aforementioned hearing, the proper officers of Hammond
City Council will meet to adopt the following budget:

Public Hearing Date

‘ Public Hearing Time

[ Public Hearing Location

' Monday, October 01, 2018 |
| 6:00 PM
| Hammond City Council

Adoption Meeting Time

Adoption Meeting Date

| Monday, October 15, 2018
6:00 PM

Adoption Meeting_ I;bc_:eitibn | Hammond City Council

:' Estimated Civil Max Levy $552,603
'P_roperty Tax Cap Credit :
Estimate $131,004
1 2 3 4 5
Fund Name Budget Estimate Maximum Estimated Excessive Levy Current Tax Levy
Funds to be Raised Appeals
(including appeals and
levies exempt from
maximum levy
limitations)
8401-SPECIAL $398,058 $552,603 $0 $532,780
REDEVELOPMENT GENERAL
 Totals u $398,058)  $552,603)]  $0|  $532,780|




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
Prascribed by the Depariment of Local Government Finance Generated 9/26/2018 12:14:18 PM
Name Signature
Aye X
Janet Venecz Nay [
mstan [ Janet Venecz /s/
Aye X
Robert Markovich Nay [ .
msain [ RODErt Markovich /s/
Aye X
Dan Spitale Nay ] .
aostan [ Pan Spitale /s/
Aye X
Dave Woerpel Nay [
mstan 0] Dave Woerpel /s/
Aye X
Mark Kalwinski Nay [] . .
mostain g Mark Kalwinski /s/
Aye KXl
Betefioes " 0 pete Torres /s/
Abstain [
Aye X
Anthony Higgs Nay ] .
asain o ANthony Higgs /s/
Aye X
William Emerson Nay [ I
asain O William Emerson /s/
Aye X
Scott Rakos Nay [ Scott Rak /s/
Abstain [ Co akos /s
Name Title Signature
Robert J. Golec City Clerk Robert J. Golec /s/
Name Signature Date
Approve
Thomas M. McDermott Jr. Velo g Thomas M. McDermott Jr. /s/ 10/15/18




Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Budget Form No. 4a (Rev. 2016)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts

BUDGET REPORT FOR

Selected Year: 2019
Selected County: 45 - Lake County
Selected Unit: 0815 - HAMMOND REDEVELOPMENT
Selected Fund: 8401 - SPECIAL REDEVELOPMENT GENERAL

Advertised Amount Adopted Amount
PERSONAL SERVICES $0 $0
SUPPLIES $0 $0
SERVICES AND CHARGES $0 $0
CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0
DEBT SERVICE $0 $0
PROPERTY TAX CAPS $0 $0
Total $0 $0

Advertised Amount Adopted Amount
PERSONAL SERVICES $361,558 $361,558
SUPPLIES $10,000 $10,000
[SERVICES AND CHARGES $24,500 $24,500
|CAPITAL OUTLAY $2,000 $2,000
DEBT SERVICE $0 $0
PROPERTY TAX CAPS $124,951 $124,951
Total $523,009 $523,009
Totals by Fund Published Amt.: $523,009 Adopted Amt..$523,009



Form Signature
NAME

IHeather Garay I
TITLE

lControIIer —l
SIGNATURE/PIN

I**** I
DATE

|09/25/2018 |

| hereby acknowledge that the submission of this document through the Gateway password and PIN system constitutes an "electronic signature” as defined
in IC 5-24-2-2. This submission is intended to, and hereby does, constitute authentication and approval of the submitted document as required by the
Indiana Code. | understand that this electronic signature takes the place of my handwritten signature and accomplishes the same purposes as would my
handwritten signature in the same circumstance. | further acknowledge that this electronic signature has the same force and effect as my handwritten
signature and can and will be used for all lawful purposes. | affirm that | have the real and apparent authority to electronically sign and submit this document
on behalf of the unit.




Budget Form 4-B
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by the State Board of Accounts

Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Taxing Unit: 0815 - HAMMOND REDEVELOPMENT
Fund Name: 8401 - SPECIAL REDEVELOPMENT GENERAL
County: 45 - Lake County
Year: 2019

Net Assessed Value

$1,826,060,688

Funds Required For Expenses To December 31st Of Incoming Year Am°",!,"‘}btu’:§gd.rgu%°£m Appropriating Body
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year $523,009 $523,009
a). School Transfer Qut $0 $0
562::::3:2, expenditures, July 1 to December 31 of present year, to be made from appropriation $207 650 $207,650
3. Additional appropriation necessary to be made July 1 to December 31 of present year $0 $0
4. Qutstanding temporary loans:
a). To be paid not included in lines 2 or 3 $0 $0
b). Not repaid by December 31 of present year $0 $0
5. TOTAL FUNDS required (add lines 1,2,3,4a and 4b) $730,668 $730,668
Funds On Hand To Be Received From Sources Other Than Proposed Tax Levy Am°‘,§,'l‘:b'ﬂ:§gd1'§u%‘;':tm Appropriating Body
6. Actual cash balance, June 30 of present year (including cash investments) $110,436 $110,436
7. Taxes to be collected, present year (December settlement) $205,771 $205,771
8. Miscellaneou_s revenue to be received July 1 of present year to December 31 of incoming year
(Sc:)e.}?ruolglog;ﬂ?\'n A Budget Form 2 $12,495 $12,495
b). Total Column B Budget Form 2 $23,245 $23,245
9. TOTAL FUNDS (Add lines 6, 7, 8a and 8b) $351,947 $351,047
10. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year (deduct line 9 from 5) $378,721 $378,721
Proposed Tax Rate and Levy Amot;rl\ltbwzgnggu%oggputs Appropriating Body
f1 o1r' Sgr:éasg?ozr;ﬂance ( not in excess of expense January 1 to June 30, less miscellaneous revenue $173,882 $173,882
12. Amount to be raised by tax levy {add lines 10 and 11) $552,603 $552,603
13a. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax $0 $0
13b. Operating LOIT $0 $0
14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (deduct line 13a and 13b from line 12) $552,603 $552,603
15. Levy Excess Fund applied to current budget $0 $0
16. Net amount to be raised $552,603 $552,603
17. Net Tax Rate on each one hundred dollars of taxable property 0.0303 0.0303
Property Tax Caps Amogr‘\JlbLI:::ngglﬁoggpute Appropriating Body
Property Tax Cap Impact $124,951 $124,951




Form Signature

NAME

IHeather Garay |
TITLE

[Controller —[

SIGNATURE/PIN

|**** |

DATE
|09/25/2018 |

I hereby acknowledge that the submission of this document through the Gateway password and PIN system constitutes an "electronic signature”" as defined
in IC 5-24-2-2. This submission is intended to, and hereby does, constitute authentication and approval of the submitted document as required by the
Indiana Code. | understand that this electronic signature takes the place of my handwritten signature and accomplishes the same purposes as would my
handwritten signature in the same circumstance. | further acknowledge that this electronic signature has the same force and effect as my handwritten
signature and can and will be used for all lawful purposes. | affirm that | have the real and apparent authority to electronically sign and submit this document
on behalf of the unit.






